Company have not recommend any dividend for the 
year FY2019. The Company has not paid the dividend for 
FY 2017-2018 declared at the Annual General Meeting 
held on 27.09.2019 with in time as per Companies Act, 
2013.

SHARE CAPITAL

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is 
C111,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Eleven Crores 
only) comprising 20,00,00,000  (Twenty crores) Equity 

Shares of C2/- (Rupees Two Only) each, and 7,10,000 
(Seven Lakh Ten Thousand only) Preference Shares of 
the Company with a par value of C1,000/- (Rupees One 
Thousand only) each. The paid-up share capital of the 
Company is C16,50,27,830/- (Rupees Sixteen Crores Fifty 
lakhs Twenty seven thousand Eight hundred and thirty 
only) comprising 8,25,23,915  (Eight crores Twenty five 
lakhs twenty three thousand nine hundred and fifteen 
only) Equity Shares of C2/- (Rupees Two Only) each.

EXTRACT OF ANNUAL RETURN

The details forming part of the extract of the Extract of 
Annual Return as on 31st March, 2019 in Form MGT-
9 in accordance with Section 92(3) of the Companies 

Act, 2013 read with Companies (Management and

[...]

of remuneration to the Non-Executive Directors of your 
Company by way of commission not exceeding one (1) 
percent of the net profits of your Company.

DETAILS OF REMUNERATION PAID TO DIRECTORS 
DURING THE YEAR 2018-19:

During the financial year 2018-19, your Company 
paid C25,000/- (Rupees Twenty five thousand only) for 
sittings fees for attending the Boards/ other Committee 
meetings (except  Management Committee meetings, 
where no sitting fees were paid) to the Non-Executive 
Directors of your Company.Details of the remuneration 
paid to the Directors of the Company for the financial

[...]

in securities in electronic/ dematerialized form. For any 
clarification, assistance or information, please contact 
M/s.Aarthi Consultants Private Limited.

XII. Outstanding   GDRs/ADRs/Warrants/Convertible 
Instruments and their impact on equity:

Your Company has 34,95,000 (Thirty four lakhs ninety 
five thousand) outstanding employee stock options 
convertible into equity shares of C2/- each as on 31st 
March, 2019.

XIII. PLANT LOCATIONS AS ON 31.03.2019:

SPECIALTY CHEMICALS DIVISION 

1.	 Plot No. 78/A, Kolhar Industrial Area, Bidar – 585403, 
State - KarnatakaPLANT LOCATIONS